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trunk highway No. 61 northerly of Silver Bay; thence northwesterly
along trunk highway No. 1 to Ely; thence southwesterly along trunk
highway No. 1 to its junction with trunk highway No. 169; thence
southerly and westerly .along trunk highway No. 169 to its junction
with trunk highway No. 53, and there terminating.

Beginning at a point on trunk highway No. 11 at its junction with
trunk highway No. 53 at International Falls; thence easterly along
trunk highway No. 11 to its easterly terminus near Island View.

Beginning at a point on trunk highway No. 33 at its junction with
interstate highway marked I 35 southerly of Cloquet. thence northerly
along trunk highway No. 33 to its junction with trunk highway No. 53,

(c) The commissioner of highways shall

(1) adopt a suitable marking design of signs or informational
plaques.

(2) effect the installation of such signs or plaques in public way-
sides or other public areas as approved and designated by the commis-
sioner.

Approved June 2, 1975.

CHAPTER 256—H.F.No.1423

An act relating to the Minnesota Statutes; providing for publication thereof;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Sections 648.31, Subdivisions 1 and 3; and
648.45, Subdivision 4.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 648.31, Subdivision 1,
is amended to read:

648.31 MINNESOTA STATUTE PUBLICATION. Subdivision 1.
REV1SOR TO PREPARE COPY. Immediately after the end of the feien-
mftj-regular session of the legislature in 1047-1976 and each biennial
regular session thereafter, the revisor of statutes shall prepare
printer's copy for a volume to be called "Minnesota Statutes," append-
ing thereto the last year of such biennial session, which shall contain
the constitution of the United States, the constitution of this state, all
general and permanent statutes in force, an alphabetical index, a table
showing the terms of the district courts, and such other information as
the revisor of statutes deems desirable and practicable. The decimal
system of numbering of sections contained in Minnesota Statutes 1945
shall be continued in all future editions of Minnesota Statutes, except
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that the use of alphabetical letters in addition to the decimal numbers
is permitted. The form and style of Minnesota Statutes may be
changed in such manner as is necessary to improve its quality and to
permit the use of electronic data processing equipment, computer.com-
patible media, and other related equipment in connection with its pub-
lication.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 648.31, Subdivision 3, is
amended to read:

Subd. 3. SPECIFICATIONS FOR COPY. When printer's copy for
any edition of Minnesota Statutes is prepared, the revisor of statutes
shall compile and include therein, in an appropriate place and classifi-
cation, having reference to the arrangement and classification thereof,
all laws of a general and permanent' nature which were enacted at
such biennial regular session and at any extra session held since the
last- preceding biennial regular session, assigning to such laws such
chapter and section identification as is appropriate. After each section
so included there shall be placed a source note indicating the chapter
and section of the session law from which the same was derived.
Chapters and sections so compiled and included shall be prima facie
evidence of the law contained therein in all courts and proceedings.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 648.45, Subdivision 4, is
amended to read:

Subd. 4. Such fund shall be used solely for the payment of expen-
ses incurred by the revisor of statutes in the printing, publication, sale,
and distribution of Minnesota Statutes and Session Laws, and no part
of such fund may be used in the payment of any expense incurred
within the reviser's office for preparing printer's copy for any edition
of Minnesota Statutes or Session Laws.

Approved June 2, 1975.

CHAPTER 257—H.F.NO. 1436

[Not Coded]

An act relating to natural resources; authorizing the department of naturaJ re-
sources to make a grant to the city of Duluth for the construction of a dam at
Hartley Pond on Tischer Creek.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. NATURAL RESOURCES; DAM CONSTRUCTION. The
department of natural resources may expend an amount not to exceed
$87,500 for construction of a dam on Tischer Creek within the city of
Duluth. The expenditure shall not be made until the city of Duluth has
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